11 www.goldenrules.co.kr
Diff. pressure, Level
(Liquid, Gas, Vapor)
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1660226
Remote Seal Diff. Pressure Transmitter
KC-9100R Series
11-4. Remote Seal D/P Transmitter KC-9100R Series
11. Remote Seal  Differential Pressure Transmitter

（ANSI B 16.5 RF） 300psi 255 200 89 89 157 3+0.5 32 8 M18
Order Code   KC-9100 Series (Remote Seal type Diff. Pressure Transmitter)
Pressure type Code 1
Very Low differential pressure V
Differential pressure D
DP of high system Pressure H
Absolute pressure A
Diaphragm Material Code 3
Stainless Steel 316L N
Hastelloy – B B
Hastelloy – C C
Monel M
Tantalum T
Agency approved specified W Cable Entry Code10
M20 X 1.5P Conduit Threads 1
½” NPT(Female) 2
Process Connection Code 9
NPT ¼” – 18 NPT N
NPT 1/2”- 14 NPT(with Adapter) A
Other Z
Agency approved specified W
Pressure Range Code 2
0 ~ 15 mbar (D or G) 2
0 ~ 75 mbar (D or G) 3
0 ~ 370 mbar (D, G or A) 4
0 ~ 1800 mbar (D, G or A) 5
0 ~ 6.9 bar (D, G or A) 6
0 ~ 20 bar (D, G or A) 7
0 ~ 68 bar (D, G or A) 8
0 ~ 250 bar (D, G or A) 9
GOLDEN RULES 06
Type         Range      D-Mat’l P-Mat’l B-Mat’l F-Fluid     W-Mat’l B-Mat’l Conn’      C-Entry
P                            V
1             2             3             4              5             6            7             8            9       10
KC-9100R
Gauge pressure G
Agency approved specified W
Maximum Pressure Limit Code11
580 psi N
928 psi 1
2320 psi 2
5801 psi 3
Process Flanges, Drain/Vent Material Code 4
Stainless Steel 304 N
Stainless Steel 316 S
Bolt / Nuts Material Code 5
Carbon Steel N
Stainless Steel 316 S
Fill Fluid Code 6
Silicon N
Fluorine F
Wetted O-ring Material Code 7
Buna-N N
Viton V
PTFE P
Agency approved sepcified W
Mounting Bracket Material Code 8
Stainless Steel 304 N
Stainless Steel 316 S
Other Z
Agency approved sepcified W
Option Code12
None N
Explosion proof(Ex d IIC T6) E
HART Signal(Compatible) H
Others Z
HART Communication Wiring Diagram
BOrder Code   KC-9100R  (Remote Seal type d/p Transmitter)
GOLDEN RULES 08
Selection of flange sealing device for remote sealing differential pressure transmitter KC-9100R
10 Flange sealing divice
RH- With capillary,⊕ Side
RL- With capillary, Θ Side